IN THE OFFICE OF CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, NUH

Office Order:-

In consultation with learned District and Sessions

Judge, Nuh, for smooth functioning of the Courts and administration of

Justice, the allocation of Police Stations of Nuh with effect from

______ at Headquarter Nuh shall be as under:-

| Sr. No. | Name of Officer | Designation | Police Station/Police Post |
|------------|-------------------|--|--|
| 1 | Ms. Poonam Kanwar | Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nuh. | P.S City, Nuh, P.S Akera |
| 2 | Ms. Anjali Jain | Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nuh. | P.S Sadar Tauru. And Anti Corruption Bureau Unit, Nuh. P.S Mohammadpur Ahir |
| 3 | Ms. Priyanka Jain | Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Nuh. | P.S Cyber Crime, Nuh, P.S Haryana State Enforcement Bureau (Police Post at Nuh) and P.S KMP Traffic, Dhulawat. |
| 4 | Ms. Vandana | Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Nuh. | P.S Women, Nuh and Rojka Meo |
| 5 | Sh. Mukesh Kumar | Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Nuh. | P.S City Tauru P.S Sadar Nuh. |
| 6 | Ms. Shatakshi | Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Nuh. | NIL |

Ferozepur Jhirka

| Sr. No. | Name of Officer | Designation | Police Station/Police Post |
|------------|-----------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| 1 | Sh. Manish Kumar | Ld. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Ferozepur- Jhirka. | P.S Ferozepur Jhirka. |
| 2 | Sh. Kartik Sharma, | Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Ferozepur- Jhirka. | P.S Nagina. |
| 3 | Shri Ashish Kumar Mandal | Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Ferozepur- Jhirka. | P.S City Ferozepur Jhirka. |

Punhana

| Sr. No. | Name of Officer | Designation | Police Station/Police Post |
|------------|---------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| 1 | Ms. Asmita Deshwal | Ld. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Punhana. | P.S Punhana. P.S City Punhana |
| 2. | Sh. Sachin Kumar Singh | Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Punhana | P.S Pinagwan. P.S Bichore. |

Remand Papers pending in the concerned Courts be transferred to the Court to which Police Station has been assigned. All concerned be informed accordingly.

(Anjali Jain) Chief Judicial Magistrate Nuh